
Westminster (MO) (6-19,2-13 SLIAC) -vs- MUW (14-10,10-5 SLIAC)
02/19/26 at Pohl Gymnasium, Columbus, MS

 
 

 
 
Westminster (MO) 74

MUW 78

Date: 02/19/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 129
Site: Pohl Gymnasium, Columbus, MS

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Westminster (MO) 37 37 74
MUW 40 38 78

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Gohring,Walker * 32 7-17 3-7 2-2 1-1 2 2 2 4 0 2 19
12 Johnson,Jamile * 24 3-5 0-0 2-3 1-5 6 2 1 0 5 3 8
02 LeRose,Sean * 25 2-8 1-4 0-0 0-4 4 2 1 1 0 1 5
13 Hendrix,Gavin * 14 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 0 0 0 4
10 Hansen,Holmes * 16 1-6 0-3 1-1 1-5 6 5 2 2 0 2 3
23 Garner,Kolton 24 4-10 1-6 1-2 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 1 10
06 Philips,Roman 16 4-5 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 0 10
01 Jones,Kobe 16 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 4 0 2 4
32 Busch,Isaac 16 1-4 0-1 2-2 4-0 4 0 4 2 0 3 4
24 Temple,Aidan 7 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 3 0 0 3
00 Guinnee,Gunnar 4 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
35 Howard,Kaden 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
14 Gold,Bryon 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-65 6-23 12-16 10-25 35 20 16 17 5 14 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-31   45.16 % 3-9   33.33 % 6-6   100.00 %
Second Half 14-34   41.18 % 3-14   21.43 % 6-10   60.00 %
Total 28-65   43.1 % 6-23   26.1 % 12-16   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 17
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 35 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Huguley,Tray * 37 9-12 0-0 2-4 2-6 8 3 1 2 2 1 20
05 Austin,Joe Haze * 40 7-13 0-2 3-4 1-6 7 2 4 6 2 10 17
15 Walker,Trent * 31 3-6 0-2 4-4 3-6 9 3 2 1 1 2 10
01 Reid,Jackson * 35 1-6 0-2 1-4 0-4 4 1 2 6 0 1 3
04 Bohannon,Tyler * 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Shephard,Tyler 30 10-15 1-2 3-4 0-3 3 0 0 1 1 0 24
10 McCaine,Devin 19 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 1 0 1 4
12 McDeavitt,Ayden 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-59 1-9 13-20 7-29 36 12 10 17 6 15 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-30   50.00 % 1-8   12.50 % 9-11   81.82 %
Second Half 17-29   58.62 % 0-1   0.00 % 4-9   44.44 %
Total 32-59   54.2 % 1-9   11.1 % 13-20   65.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Walker,Trent Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 56 Fast Break Points: 16
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Westminster (MO) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: MUW
MISS 3PTR by LEROSE,SEAN 19:48

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,TRENT
19:20 MISS LAYUP by BOHANNON,TYLER(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
19:11 MISS LAYUP by REID,JACKSON(in the paint)

BLOCK  by JOHNSON,JAMILE 19:11
REBOUND DEF by HENDRIX,GAVIN --
MISS LAYUP by HENDRIX,GAVIN(in the paint) 18:59

-- REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,JOE HAZE
18:27 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by HUGULEY,TRAY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by REID,JACKSON
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JAMILE(in the paint) 18:05

-- REBOUND DEF by HUGULEY,TRAY
17:47 MISS JUMPER by HUGULEY,TRAY

BLOCK  by JOHNSON,JAMILE 17:47
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JAMILE --
MISS 3PTR by GOHRING,WALKER 17:38

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,TRENT
17:22 MISS 3PTR by WALKER,TRENT

REBOUND DEF by HANSEN,HOLMES --
MISS LAYUP by GOHRING,WALKER(in the paint) 17:00

-- REBOUND DEF by HUGULEY,TRAY
16:50 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by AUSTIN,JOE HAZE(in the paint)

FOUL  by HANSEN,HOLMES 16:50
16:50 0-5 H 5 GOOD FT by AUSTIN,JOE HAZE

MISS LAYUP by HANSEN,HOLMES(in the paint) 16:35
-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,TRENT

FOUL  by HANSEN,HOLMES 16:22
16:22 0-6 H 6 GOOD FT by WALKER,TRENT
16:22 0-7 H 7 GOOD FT by WALKER,TRENT

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JAMILE(in the paint) 15:56
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JAMILE --
GOOD TIPIN by JOHNSON,JAMILE(in the paint) 15:51 2-7 H 5

15:30 TURNOVER  by REID,JACKSON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:30
SUB OUT by LEROSE,SEAN 15:30
SUB OUT by HANSEN,HOLMES 15:30
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAMILE 15:30
SUB OUT by HENDRIX,GAVIN 15:30
SUB IN by JONES,KOBE 15:30
SUB IN by PHILIPS,ROMAN 15:30
SUB IN by GARNER,KOLTON 15:30
SUB IN by TEMPLE,AIDAN 15:30

15:20 FOUL  by AUSTIN,JOE HAZE
SUB OUT by GOHRING,WALKER 15:20
SUB IN by BUSCH,ISAAC 15:20
TURNOVER  by TEMPLE,AIDAN 15:07

15:07 STEAL  by AUSTIN,JOE HAZE
14:57 MISS JUMPER by BOHANNON,TYLER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JONES,KOBE --
GOOD 3PTR by TEMPLE,AIDAN 14:45 5-7 H 2
ASSIST  by BUSCH,ISAAC --

14:18 MISS 3PTR by AUSTIN,JOE HAZE
REBOUND DEF by PHILIPS,ROMAN --
TURNOVER  by TEMPLE,AIDAN 14:06

14:06 SUB OUT by BOHANNON,TYLER
14:06 SUB IN by SHEPHARD,TYLER
13:52 5-9 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by AUSTIN,JOE HAZE(in the paint)



GOOD DUNK by PHILIPS,ROMAN(in the paint) 13:33 7-9 H 2
13:20 7-11 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by HUGULEY,TRAY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GARNER,KOLTON 13:03
13:03 BLOCK  by AUSTIN,JOE HAZE

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,TRENT
12:50 7-13 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by HUGULEY,TRAY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by TEMPLE,AIDAN 12:24
-- REBOUND DEF by REID,JACKSON

12:17 TURNOVER  by REID,JACKSON
STEAL  by BUSCH,ISAAC 12:17
GOOD LAYUP by GARNER,KOLTON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 12:11 9-13 H 4
ASSIST  by BUSCH,ISAAC --
FOUL  by PHILIPS,ROMAN 11:46
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:41
SUB OUT by JONES,KOBE 11:41
SUB OUT by PHILIPS,ROMAN 11:41
SUB OUT by TEMPLE,AIDAN 11:41
SUB OUT by BUSCH,ISAAC 11:41
SUB IN by LEROSE,SEAN 11:41
SUB IN by GOHRING,WALKER 11:41
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAMILE 11:41
SUB IN by HENDRIX,GAVIN 11:41

11:31 MISS JUMPER by SHEPHARD,TYLER
-- REBOUND OFF by WALKER,TRENT

11:08 MISS 3PTR by AUSTIN,JOE HAZE
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JAMILE --
GOOD 3PTR by GARNER,KOLTON 10:51 12-13 H 1
ASSIST  by GOHRING,WALKER --

10:45 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
10:45 SUB OUT by HUGULEY,TRAY
10:45 SUB IN by MCCAINE,DEVIN
10:41 MISS LAYUP by SHEPHARD,TYLER(in the paint)

BLOCK  by JOHNSON,JAMILE 10:41
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JAMILE --
GOOD LAYUP by HENDRIX,GAVIN(in the paint) 10:31 14-13 V 1
ASSIST  by LEROSE,SEAN --

10:06 MISS 3PTR by REID,JACKSON
-- REBOUND OFF by WALKER,TRENT

09:45 TURNOVER  by REID,JACKSON
STEAL  by GARNER,KOLTON 09:45
GOOD LAYUP by GARNER,KOLTON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:40 16-13 V 3

09:40 SUB OUT by REID,JACKSON
09:40 SUB OUT by SHEPHARD,TYLER
09:40 SUB IN by HUGULEY,TRAY
09:40 SUB IN by MCDEAVITT,AYDEN
09:40 MISS LAYUP by MCCAINE,DEVIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JAMILE --
TURNOVER  by GOHRING,WALKER 09:40
FOUL  by HENDRIX,GAVIN 09:19

09:19 MISS FT by AUSTIN,JOE HAZE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:19 SUB OUT by WALKER,TRENT
09:19 SUB IN by REID,JACKSON
09:19 16-14 V 2 GOOD FT by AUSTIN,JOE HAZE

MISS 3PTR by GARNER,KOLTON 09:09
REBOUND OFF by HENDRIX,GAVIN --
GOOD LAYUP by HENDRIX,GAVIN(in the paint) 08:47 18-14 V 4

08:37 18-16 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by MCCAINE,DEVIN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by LEROSE,SEAN 08:22

08:22 BLOCK  by AUSTIN,JOE HAZE
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

08:03 18-18 GOOD LAYUP by HUGULEY,TRAY(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by AUSTIN,JOE HAZE
07:52 FOUL  by REID,JACKSON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:51
SUB OUT by LEROSE,SEAN 07:51
SUB OUT by HENDRIX,GAVIN 07:51
SUB IN by JONES,KOBE 07:51
SUB IN by HOWARD,KADEN 07:51
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JAMILE 07:51 19-18 V 1
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JAMILE 07:51 20-18 V 2

07:23 20-20 GOOD LAYUP by AUSTIN,JOE HAZE(in the paint)
FOUL  by HOWARD,KADEN 07:23

07:23 SUB OUT by MCDEAVITT,AYDEN
07:23 SUB IN by SHEPHARD,TYLER
07:23 20-21 H 1 GOOD FT by AUSTIN,JOE HAZE

TURNOVER  by JONES,KOBE 07:08
07:08 STEAL  by AUSTIN,JOE HAZE
07:04 20-23 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by AUSTIN,JOE HAZE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,KADEN(in the paint) 06:35 22-23 H 1
06:17 MISS LAYUP by MCCAINE,DEVIN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HUGULEY,TRAY
06:12 22-25 H 3 GOOD TIPIN by HUGULEY,TRAY(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by JONES,KOBE 05:52
05:52 STEAL  by REID,JACKSON

FOUL  by JONES,KOBE 05:48
05:41 22-28 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by SHEPHARD,TYLER

-- ASSIST  by AUSTIN,JOE HAZE
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,KOBE(in the paint) 05:22 24-28 H 4
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,JAMILE --
FOUL  by HOWARD,KADEN 05:01

05:01 SUB OUT by MCCAINE,DEVIN
05:01 SUB IN by WALKER,TRENT

SUB OUT by HOWARD,KADEN 05:01
SUB IN by BUSCH,ISAAC 05:01

05:01 24-29 H 5 GOOD FT by HUGULEY,TRAY
05:01 24-30 H 6 GOOD FT by HUGULEY,TRAY

TURNOVER  by JONES,KOBE 04:55
04:55 STEAL  by AUSTIN,JOE HAZE
04:51 TURNOVER  by AUSTIN,JOE HAZE

STEAL  by BUSCH,ISAAC 04:51
MISS LAYUP by GARNER,KOLTON(in the paint) 04:44
REBOUND OFF by BUSCH,ISAAC --

04:40 FOUL  by WALKER,TRENT
GOOD FT by BUSCH,ISAAC 04:40 25-30 H 5
SUB OUT by JONES,KOBE 04:40
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAMILE 04:40
SUB OUT by GARNER,KOLTON 04:40
SUB IN by LEROSE,SEAN 04:40
SUB IN by PHILIPS,ROMAN 04:40
SUB IN by HANSEN,HOLMES 04:40
GOOD FT by BUSCH,ISAAC 04:40 26-30 H 4

04:24 TURNOVER  by AUSTIN,JOE HAZE
STEAL  by HANSEN,HOLMES 04:24
MISS LAYUP by HANSEN,HOLMES(in the paint) 04:18
REBOUND OFF by BUSCH,ISAAC --
TURNOVER  by BUSCH,ISAAC 04:03

04:03 STEAL  by AUSTIN,JOE HAZE
03:58 26-32 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by HUGULEY,TRAY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by AUSTIN,JOE HAZE
MISS 3PTR by HANSEN,HOLMES 03:44

-- REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,JOE HAZE
FOUL  by HANSEN,HOLMES 03:36
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:36



03:36 26-33 H 7 GOOD FT by WALKER,TRENT(fastbreak)
03:36 26-34 H 8 GOOD FT by WALKER,TRENT(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by HANSEN,HOLMES 03:35
SUB IN by GOLD,BRYON 03:35
GOOD JUMPER by GOHRING,WALKER 03:05 28-34 H 6
ASSIST  by GOLD,BRYON --

02:47 28-36 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by SHEPHARD,TYLER(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by GOHRING,WALKER(fastbreak) 02:39 31-36 H 5
ASSIST  by GOLD,BRYON --

02:21 31-38 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by SHEPHARD,TYLER
-- ASSIST  by WALKER,TRENT

GOOD LAYUP by PHILIPS,ROMAN(in the paint) 02:04 33-38 H 5
ASSIST  by GOHRING,WALKER --

01:48 TURNOVER  by HUGULEY,TRAY
STEAL  by LEROSE,SEAN 01:48
MISS LAYUP by GOLD,BRYON(in the paint) 01:42

-- REBOUND DEF by REID,JACKSON

01:37 33-40 H 7
GOOD LAYUP by SHEPHARD,TYLER(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by REID,JACKSON
MISS JUMPER by GOHRING,WALKER 01:23

-- REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,JOE HAZE
01:15 MISS 3PTR by SHEPHARD,TYLER

-- REBOUND OFF by WALKER,TRENT
01:10 MISS 3PTR by REID,JACKSON

REBOUND DEF by GOLD,BRYON --
MISS JUMPER by LEROSE,SEAN 00:52
REBOUND OFF by PHILIPS,ROMAN --
GOOD LAYUP by PHILIPS,ROMAN(in the paint) 00:48 35-40 H 5
FOUL  by GOHRING,WALKER 00:31
SUB OUT by GOLD,BRYON 00:31
SUB OUT by BUSCH,ISAAC 00:31
SUB IN by HENDRIX,GAVIN 00:31
SUB IN by GARNER,KOLTON 00:31
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:31

00:31 SUB OUT by REID,JACKSON
00:31 SUB IN by MCCAINE,DEVIN
00:31 MISS FT by HUGULEY,TRAY

-- REBOUND OFF by HUGULEY,TRAY
00:19 MISS 3PTR by WALKER,TRENT

REBOUND DEF by GARNER,KOLTON --
00:00 FOUL  by HUGULEY,TRAY

GOOD FT by PHILIPS,ROMAN 00:00 36-40 H 4
GOOD FT by PHILIPS,ROMAN 00:00 37-40 H 3

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Westminster (MO) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: MUW
20:00 SUB OUT by SHEPHARD,TYLER
20:00 SUB IN by REID,JACKSON

SUB OUT by PHILIPS,ROMAN 20:00
SUB OUT by GARNER,KOLTON 20:00
SUB IN by HANSEN,HOLMES 20:00
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAMILE 20:00

19:51 TURNOVER  by AUSTIN,JOE HAZE
MISS 3PTR by LEROSE,SEAN 19:32

-- REBOUND DEF by REID,JACKSON
FOUL  by HENDRIX,GAVIN 19:07

19:01 MISS LAYUP by REID,JACKSON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HANSEN,HOLMES --



GOOD LAYUP by GOHRING,WALKER(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 18:54 39-40 H 1
ASSIST  by HANSEN,HOLMES --

18:31 MISS LAYUP by HUGULEY,TRAY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by JOHNSON,JAMILE 18:31
REBOUND DEF by HANSEN,HOLMES --
MISS LAYUP by LEROSE,SEAN(in the paint) 18:26

18:26 BLOCK  by WALKER,TRENT
-- REBOUND DEF by HUGULEY,TRAY

18:10 39-42 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by HUGULEY,TRAY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by LEROSE,SEAN 18:06

18:06 STEAL  by AUSTIN,JOE HAZE
18:01 MISS LAYUP by AUSTIN,JOE HAZE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HENDRIX,GAVIN --
MISS JUMPER by GOHRING,WALKER(in the paint) 17:52
REBOUND OFF by HANSEN,HOLMES --
GOOD LAYUP by HANSEN,HOLMES(in the paint) 17:46 41-42 H 1

17:46 FOUL  by HUGULEY,TRAY
17:46 SUB OUT by MCCAINE,DEVIN
17:46 SUB IN by SHEPHARD,TYLER

GOOD FT by HANSEN,HOLMES 17:46 42-42
17:30 TURNOVER  by REID,JACKSON

MISS 3PTR by GOHRING,WALKER 17:16
-- REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,JOE HAZE

FOUL  by GOHRING,WALKER 17:04
FOUL  by LEROSE,SEAN 17:04

17:04 42-43 H 1 GOOD FT by SHEPHARD,TYLER
17:04 42-44 H 2 GOOD FT by SHEPHARD,TYLER

MISS 3PTR by HANSEN,HOLMES 16:47
-- REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,JOE HAZE

FOUL  by HENDRIX,GAVIN 16:45
SUB OUT by HENDRIX,GAVIN 16:45
SUB IN by BUSCH,ISAAC 16:45

16:42 42-46 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by SHEPHARD,TYLER
TURNOVER  by GOHRING,WALKER 16:22

16:22 STEAL  by AUSTIN,JOE HAZE
16:12 42-48 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by AUSTIN,JOE HAZE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by GOHRING,WALKER(in the paint) 15:51
15:51 BLOCK  by SHEPHARD,TYLER

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,TRENT
15:46 TURNOVER  by WALKER,TRENT

STEAL  by JOHNSON,JAMILE 15:46
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:46
TURNOVER  by HANSEN,HOLMES 15:29

15:29 STEAL  by AUSTIN,JOE HAZE
15:20 MISS LAYUP by AUSTIN,JOE HAZE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by AUSTIN,JOE HAZE
15:15 MISS LAYUP by AUSTIN,JOE HAZE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HANSEN,HOLMES --
TURNOVER  by BUSCH,ISAAC 15:10

15:10 STEAL  by AUSTIN,JOE HAZE
14:55 MISS JUMPER by SHEPHARD,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by HANSEN,HOLMES --
14:36 FOUL  by AUSTIN,JOE HAZE

SUB OUT by HANSEN,HOLMES 14:30
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAMILE 14:30
SUB IN by PHILIPS,ROMAN 14:30
SUB IN by GARNER,KOLTON 14:30
GOOD JUMPER by GOHRING,WALKER 14:27 44-48 H 4
ASSIST  by GARNER,KOLTON --

14:15 44-50 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,TRENT(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by BUSCH,ISAAC(in the paint) 14:03
REBOUND OFF by BUSCH,ISAAC --



GOOD 3PTR by LEROSE,SEAN 13:58 47-50 H 3
ASSIST  by BUSCH,ISAAC --
FOUL  by GARNER,KOLTON 13:34

13:34 SUB OUT by REID,JACKSON
13:34 SUB IN by MCCAINE,DEVIN

SUB OUT by LEROSE,SEAN 13:34
SUB OUT by GOHRING,WALKER 13:34
SUB IN by GUINNEE,GUNNAR 13:34
SUB IN by JONES,KOBE 13:34

13:30 47-52 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by AUSTIN,JOE HAZE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WALKER,TRENT

MISS 3PTR by BUSCH,ISAAC 13:08
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCAINE,DEVIN

13:03 TURNOVER  by MCCAINE,DEVIN
STEAL  by BUSCH,ISAAC 13:03
GOOD JUMPER by GARNER,KOLTON(in the paint) 12:52 49-52 H 3
ASSIST  by GUINNEE,GUNNAR --

12:33 MISS 3PTR by MCCAINE,DEVIN
REBOUND DEF by GUINNEE,GUNNAR --
GOOD LAYUP by GUINNEE,GUNNAR(in the paint) 12:17 51-52 H 1
ASSIST  by BUSCH,ISAAC --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:58

11:47 51-54 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by SHEPHARD,TYLER
11:35 FOUL  by MCCAINE,DEVIN

MISS FT by GUINNEE,GUNNAR 11:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by GUINNEE,GUNNAR 11:35

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCAINE,DEVIN
11:11 MISS LAYUP by AUSTIN,JOE HAZE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PHILIPS,ROMAN --
TURNOVER  by GARNER,KOLTON 10:58

10:58 STEAL  by WALKER,TRENT
10:52 TURNOVER  by HUGULEY,TRAY

STEAL  by JONES,KOBE 10:52
MISS JUMPER by BUSCH,ISAAC(in the paint) 10:45

10:45 BLOCK  by HUGULEY,TRAY
-- REBOUND DEF by HUGULEY,TRAY

10:29 51-56 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by SHEPHARD,TYLER(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by PHILIPS,ROMAN(in the paint) 10:10
REBOUND OFF by BUSCH,ISAAC --
GOOD TIPIN by BUSCH,ISAAC(in the paint) 10:05 53-56 H 3

09:41 53-58 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by MCCAINE,DEVIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by AUSTIN,JOE HAZE

09:30 FOUL  by WALKER,TRENT
09:30 SUB OUT by HUGULEY,TRAY
09:30 SUB IN by REID,JACKSON

SUB OUT by GUINNEE,GUNNAR 09:30
SUB OUT by BUSCH,ISAAC 09:30
SUB IN by GOHRING,WALKER 09:30
SUB IN by TEMPLE,AIDAN 09:30
TURNOVER  by TEMPLE,AIDAN 09:21

09:21 STEAL  by AUSTIN,JOE HAZE
09:06 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,TRENT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PHILIPS,ROMAN --
09:00 FOUL  by MCCAINE,DEVIN

GOOD FT by JONES,KOBE(fastbreak) 09:00 54-58 H 4
GOOD FT by JONES,KOBE(fastbreak) 09:00 55-58 H 3

08:48 55-60 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by SHEPHARD,TYLER(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by GOHRING,WALKER 08:35 58-60 H 2
ASSIST  by TEMPLE,AIDAN --

08:13 MISS JUMPER by SHEPHARD,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by TEMPLE,AIDAN --



GOOD LAYUP by PHILIPS,ROMAN(in the paint) 07:54 60-60
ASSIST  by GARNER,KOLTON --

07:32 60-62 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,TRENT(in the paint)
07:29 FOUL TECH by WALKER,TRENT

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:29
MISS FT by GARNER,KOLTON(fastbreak) 07:29
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GARNER,KOLTON(fastbreak) 07:29 61-62 H 1

07:22 SUB OUT by WALKER,TRENT
07:22 SUB IN by HUGULEY,TRAY

MISS 3PTR by GARNER,KOLTON 07:18
REBOUND OFF by TEMPLE,AIDAN --
MISS JUMPER by TEMPLE,AIDAN 07:12

07:12 BLOCK  by HUGULEY,TRAY
-- REBOUND DEF by HUGULEY,TRAY

06:58 61-64 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by HUGULEY,TRAY(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by GOHRING,WALKER 06:42

-- REBOUND DEF by SHEPHARD,TYLER
06:23 61-66 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by AUSTIN,JOE HAZE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:17
SUB OUT by PHILIPS,ROMAN 06:17
SUB OUT by TEMPLE,AIDAN 06:17
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAMILE 06:17
SUB IN by HENDRIX,GAVIN 06:17
MISS 3PTR by GARNER,KOLTON 06:02

-- REBOUND DEF by SHEPHARD,TYLER
05:39 TURNOVER  by SHEPHARD,TYLER

STEAL  by JONES,KOBE 05:39
TURNOVER  by JONES,KOBE 05:35

05:35 STEAL  by MCCAINE,DEVIN

05:31 61-68 H 7
GOOD LAYUP by SHEPHARD,TYLER(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCCAINE,DEVIN
05:18 FOUL  by HUGULEY,TRAY

SUB OUT by GARNER,KOLTON 05:18
SUB IN by LEROSE,SEAN 05:18
MISS FT by JOHNSON,JAMILE 05:18

-- REBOUND DEF by HUGULEY,TRAY
05:11 TURNOVER  by REID,JACKSON

STEAL  by HANSEN,HOLMES 05:11
TURNOVER  by GOHRING,WALKER 04:59

04:59 STEAL  by HUGULEY,TRAY
04:53 61-70 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by REID,JACKSON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HUGULEY,TRAY
SUB OUT by JONES,KOBE 04:45
SUB IN by HANSEN,HOLMES 04:45
TURNOVER  by HANSEN,HOLMES 04:32

04:32 STEAL  by AUSTIN,JOE HAZE
04:28 TURNOVER  by AUSTIN,JOE HAZE

STEAL  by GOHRING,WALKER 04:28
GOOD 3PTR by GOHRING,WALKER(fastbreak) 04:21 64-70 H 6
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:21
FOUL  by HANSEN,HOLMES 04:02
SUB OUT by HENDRIX,GAVIN 04:02
SUB IN by GARNER,KOLTON 04:02

03:56 TURNOVER  by AUSTIN,JOE HAZE
STEAL  by GOHRING,WALKER 03:56

03:53 FOUL  by MCCAINE,DEVIN
GOOD FT by GOHRING,WALKER(fastbreak) 03:53 65-70 H 5
GOOD FT by GOHRING,WALKER(fastbreak) 03:53 66-70 H 4

03:37 TURNOVER  by AUSTIN,JOE HAZE
STEAL  by JOHNSON,JAMILE 03:37
MISS 3PTR by GARNER,KOLTON 03:28



REBOUND OFF by GOHRING,WALKER --
GOOD JUMPER by GOHRING,WALKER 03:23 68-70 H 2

03:03 68-72 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by HUGULEY,TRAY(in the paint)
FOUL  by JOHNSON,JAMILE 03:03

03:03 SUB OUT by MCCAINE,DEVIN
03:03 SUB IN by WALKER,TRENT
03:03 MISS FT by HUGULEY,TRAY

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JAMILE --
MISS JUMPER by GOHRING,WALKER 02:48

-- REBOUND DEF by SHEPHARD,TYLER

02:42 68-74 H 6
GOOD LAYUP by SHEPHARD,TYLER(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by GARNER,KOLTON 02:42
02:42 68-75 H 7 GOOD FT by SHEPHARD,TYLER(fastbreak)
02:42 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JAMILE(in the paint) 02:24 70-75 H 5
ASSIST  by HANSEN,HOLMES --

01:52 MISS LAYUP by HUGULEY,TRAY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GOHRING,WALKER --
MISS 3PTR by LEROSE,SEAN 01:44

-- REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,JOE HAZE
01:16 MISS JUMPER by REID,JACKSON

BLOCK  by JOHNSON,JAMILE 01:16
REBOUND DEF by LEROSE,SEAN --
MISS 3PTR by HANSEN,HOLMES 01:05

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,TRENT
FOUL  by LEROSE,SEAN 00:54

00:54 MISS FT by SHEPHARD,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by LEROSE,SEAN --
MISS 3PTR by GOHRING,WALKER 00:48

-- REBOUND DEF by REID,JACKSON
FOUL  by JOHNSON,JAMILE 00:43

00:43 70-76 H 6 GOOD FT by REID,JACKSON(fastbreak)
00:43 MISS FT by REID,JACKSON(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by LEROSE,SEAN --
GOOD LAYUP by LEROSE,SEAN(in the paint) 00:33 72-76 H 4
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:33

00:30 TURNOVER  by REID,JACKSON
STEAL  by JOHNSON,JAMILE 00:30
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JAMILE(in the paint) 00:27 74-76 H 2
FOUL  by HANSEN,HOLMES 00:21
SUB OUT by HANSEN,HOLMES 00:21
SUB IN by BUSCH,ISAAC 00:21

00:21 MISS FT by REID,JACKSON(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:20 MISS FT by REID,JACKSON(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by LEROSE,SEAN --
TURNOVER  by GOHRING,WALKER 00:16

00:16 STEAL  by WALKER,TRENT
00:12 74-78 H 4 GOOD DUNK by WALKER,TRENT(fastbreak)(in the paint)
00:12 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by GOHRING,WALKER 00:06
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM


